Sponsors may select up to three (3) successive alternate winners in accordance with the selection criteria 

described above, after which point the Sponsors will discontinue and retain the prize. 

5) Prizes: The Grand Prize Winner will receive one (1) twelve-thousand-dollar ($12,000.00) cash prize; the 
2nd Place Prize Winner will receive one (1) eight-thousand-dollar ($8,000.00) cash prize; the 3rd Place Prize 
Winner will receive one (1) five-thousand-dollar ($5,000.00) cash prize; and each Team receiving an 
Honorable Mention will receive one (1) two-thousand-five-hundred-dollar ($2,500.00) cash prize. All prize 
payments will be made to the Designated School Sponsor for distribution to the winning Teams and 
Honorable Mentions. The Black Wealth Summit, its Partners, and Sponsors are not responsible for the 
allocation of prize monies.